

Item
Meeting2012 July 30

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 July 24

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 100-07/12

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-25

FRASER RIVER FORESHORE DYKING PROJECT - REACH 6

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a contract for the Fraser River Foreshore Dyking

Project – Reach 6.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, Mission Contractors Ltd. for the Fraser River Foreshore Dyking Project – Reach 6 for a total cost of \$691,689.05 including HST in the amount of \$74,109.54. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

REPORT

Four tenders for this contract ranging from \$691,689.05 to \$1,194,492.10 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m., Monday, 2012 July 23.

The work of this contract involves the construction of approximately 480 metres of new earth dyke, 120 linear metres of existing dyke upgrading, replacement of existing pipes and seepage control around existing storm pipes and culverts, and associated works.

The recommended bidder, Mission Contracting Ltd. has completed several contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

These expenditures are included in WBS element ELD.0009 of the 2012 Annual Capital Plan under the 2012- 2014 Dyking Improvement Program.

Denise Jorgenson
DIRECTOR FINANCE

cc: Director Engineering